| 1 | S.230 |
|----|--|
| 2 | Senators Ashe and Sirotkin move that the bill be amended as follows: |
| 3 | First: In Sec. 4, 24 V.S.A. § 4345a, by striking out subdivision (14) in its |
| 4 | entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (14) to read: |
| 5 | (14) With respect to proceedings under 30 V.S.A. § 248: |
| 6 | (A) have the right to appear and participate; and |
| 7 | (B) Appear appear before the Public Service Board to aid the Board |
| 8 | in making determinations under 30 V.S.A. § 248 that statute when requested |
| 9 | by the Board. |
| 10 | Second: By striking out Sec. 5 (clarification of existing law) and inserting |
| 11 | in lieu thereof: |
| 12 | Sec. 5. [Deleted.] |